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Amount outstanding and volume of loans made 

JAKUAHY 1962 

(Estimates, in nillions of - dollars) 
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January 
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1962 1961 i960 
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ii'" 3,^46 3,399 3,070 

Month ago 
Year ago 

- 7 
+ 147 

- 14 
+ 329 

+ 12 . 
+ 257 

Volume of loans made during 
month 
Change from: 
Month ago 
Year ago 

361 

- 220 • 
+ : 32 

.329 

- 241 ™ 
+ 3 

326 

-236 
+ 19 

' *Data cover all consumer loans made under effective State 
snail loan laws, as defined by the national Consumer Finance 
Association. Includes such loans made by consumer finance 
companies-, sales finance companies, and other lending insti-
tutions. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



::c?foz 

The figures in the attached release have been revised 
and are net comparable 7?ith these previously published. Caspar-
able figures for ancunts outstanding fcr earlier dates and a de-
scription of the revision appear in the Federal He serve Bulletin 
fcr Aprilj / 9 ^ 3 -
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