



statistical release

New 12 50 106.

G.21

March 6, 1962

CONSUMER LOAMS MADE UNDER EFFECTIVE STATE SMALL LOAM LAWS*

Arount outstanding and volume of loans made

JANUARY 1962

(Estimates, in millions of dollars)

Item	January		
	1962	1961	1960
Amount of loans outstanding, end of month Change from: Month ago Year ago	3,546 - 7 + 147	3,399 - <u>1</u> 4 + 329	3,070 + 12 + 257
Volume of loans made during month Change from: Month ago Year ago	361 - 220 +- 32	329 - 241 + 3	326 - 236 + 19

^{**}Thata cover all consumer loans made under effective State small loan laws, as defined by the National Consumer Finance Association. Includes such loans made by consumer finance companies, sales finance companies, and other lending institutions.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

MOTICE

The figures in the attached release have been revised and are not comparable with those previously published. Comparable figures for amounts outstanding for earlier dates and a description of the revision appear in the Federal Reserve Bulletin for April, 1953.